Domkapitel Aachen
Domschatzkammer

Aachen

Price list for the provision of graphic material und reproduction rights

Charges for image provision

All rates are per image.

Service fee per image in per %2 hour 20,00 Euro
stock

(incl. digitalization if
needed)

Photoshoot per image (if incl. editing 200,00 Euro
not in stock)

Charges for reproduction rights
All rates are per image.

books, illustrated books, exhibition catalogues, daily or weekly newspaper, magazine,
advertisement, brochure, leaflet

Basic fee (one-time 40,00 Euro
publication)
Multilingual per language 20,00 Euro additional
non-exclusive world rights 225,00 Euro
Title image 120,00 Euro
Reprint unmodified 50 % reduction 20,00 Euro
School books * inner part 150,00 Euro
title 360,00 Euro
Merchandisearticle by arragement
Scientific publication free of charge

* General fee for school books:One image, unlimited image size and circulation, limited
to 7 years, non-exclusive, incl. working books and sheets, whiteboards, copy templates
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electronical use

Internet/ Website/ Blog Limited to 3 years, 100,00 Euro
prohibition of download,
copy protection

compulsory
E-Book, App, PDF 50% of basic fee 20,00 Euro
Print and E-Book 60,00 Euro
Scientific work free of charge

Please note:

(1) All charges are in Euro, to be paid in advance. All bank charges to be borne by the customer.
We do not accept cheques.

(2) There is no claim to the reproduction of our image material.
However, we do give our best to provide the requested images — given all the technical,
conservatory and copy right requirements.

(3) For each publication of our image material you need the permission of Aachen Cathedral
Treasury. The reproduction permit is valid for individual one-time use with concrete purpose. If
you wish to publish our material in an interlinked document or re-use the image, it is
compulsory to request another reproduction permit.

(4) By German copyright Act (§ 13 Urheberrechtsgesetz) it is compulsory to add our credit lines,
specifically for each requested image:

title of the image/ object

Domschatzkammer Aachen, Inventory- Nr.

© Domkapitel Aachen, name of the photographer, place

We will send you the exact credit line for the individual image after we registered your payment
on our bank account.

(5) We expect one specimen copy of your publication free of charge. It may be delivered to us
also via e-mail in PDF format.

(7) In case your publication can be of interest as an advertisement for Aachen Cathedral
Treasury we might not charge for reproduction rights.

Please review our detailed terms of use and reproduction regulations.
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